RESOLUTION NO. 00-10-70

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE BORROWING OF A RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT ("ROGO") ALLOCATION FROM QUARTER ONE OF YEAR NINE OF ROGO, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9.5-126(c)(2) of the City Code, the City Planning Commission recommended that two or more ROGO allocation applicants with identical rankings be awarded allocations despite the fact that the quarterly allocation would be exceeded; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9.5-126(c)(2) of the City Code, the City Council must approve the borrowing of the ROGO allocation(s) from the next succeeding quarterly allocation period.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Approval of Additional ROGO Allocation. In accordance with Section 9.5-126(c)(2) of the City Code, the City Council approves the City Planning Commission's recommendation to award a ROGO allocation to two or more ROGO allocation applicants with identical scores by borrowing a ROGO allocation from the next succeeding quarterly allocation period (quarter one of year nine of ROGO).

Section 2. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of September 2000.

* 4

Carol N. Chamberlain C MY COMMISSION # CC682322 EXPIRES September 22, 2001 BONDED THRU TROY PAIN INSURANCE, INC.

ROBERT MILLER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Carol M. Chamberlain

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

CITY ATTORNEY

592001/Resolutions-Borrowing Additional ROGO Allocation